SEC Fori	m 4																		
I	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549													OMB APPROVAL					
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See					led pu	AT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER d pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940								SHIP	Estim		er: verage burde sponse:	3235-0287 :n 0.5	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> DiLiberto Matthew J.						2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>SL GREEN REALTY CORP</u> [ SLG ]								Relationship o eck all applio Directo	able)	ng Pers	wner		
(Last) C/O SL C	Last) (First) (Middle) C/O SL GREEN REALTY CORP.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/29/2023								below)					
ONE VANDERBILT AVENUE - 28TH FLOOF (Street)				OR	- 4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Line	X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
1 · /	NEW YORK NY 10017													Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)						Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication   Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
		Tab	le I - Nor	n-Deri	vativ	ve Se	curi	ties Ac	quired,	Dis	posed c	of, or Be	neficial	ly Owned					
Date			isactioi n/Day/Y	ction 2A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y		tion Date	Code (Inst				ed (A) or str. 3, 4 and	Beneficia	es ally following	Form (D) o	vnership n: Direct r Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
										v	Amount	(A) or (D)	r Price	Transact (Instr. 3 a	tion(s)			(1150.4)	
		1	Fable II -								osed of, converti			Owned					
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		of		Expiratio	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			d Amount ies g Security nd 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisat		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						

## Explanation of Responses:

(1)

LTIP

Units

1. Represents LTIP Units issued pursuant to the Issuer's equity based compensatory programs. Conditioned upon minimum allocations to the capital accounts of the LTIP Units for federal income tax purposes, each vested LTIP Unit may be converted, at the election of the holder, into a Class A Unit of limited partnership interest in SL Green Operating Partnership, L.P. (a "Common Unit"). Each Common Unit acquired upon conversion of an LTIP Unit may be presented for redemption, at the election of the holder, for cash equal to the then fair market value of a share of the Issuer's Common Stock, except that the Issuer may, at its election, acquire each Common Unit so presented for one share of Common Stock. The redemption right generally cannot be exercised until two years from the date of the grant. The rights to convert LTIP Units into Common Units and redeem Common Units do not have expiration dates.

(1)

Common

Stock

24,500

2. In accordance with the terms of the First Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership of SL Green Operating Partnership, L.P., as amended (the "Partnership Agreement"), each LTIP Unit was converted into a Common Unit, and each resulting Common Unit was presented for redemption. At the election of the Issuer and in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement, the Common Units presented for redemption were redeemed for cash, at a price per Common Unit based on the average of the closing prices of the Issuer's Common Stock for the ten consecutive trading days ending on December 28, 2023.

/s/ Matthew J. DiLiberto

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

12/29/2023

143,853

D

Date

24,500 \$46.63<sup>(2)</sup>

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

12/29/2023

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

D

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.